# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

## **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:		
41678	- A	C4	4	3		
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>4/18/2023</b>		
8a. Applicant, Landowner New to system ⊠	Person ID <u>55887</u> Add Seq#	8c. Landowne	7.00	Person IDAdd Seq#		
HIGH PLAINS PONDERO 2042 V RD PLAINS, KS 67869	SA DAIRY LLC					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, h		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
8b. Landowner(s)  New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person ID <u>55887</u> Add Seq#		
		8a				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/2023	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2024		
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	☑ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	Oriller Copy		
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	o Comply:		
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Date Prepared: <b>4/18/</b> Date Entered:	<b>2023</b> By: <b>MAM</b> By:		

File No.	41678		11. County	: ME	Ва	sin: NF	CIMA	RROI	N RIVI	ER		St	tream:							Fo	rmation Code: 2	11 Special Use	:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity CHK																							
MOD DEL	PDIV															A	Authori	zed		A	dditional		
ENT	15.0	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'I	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate gpm		Quantit af	У	Rate gpm		Overlap PD Files	
DEL	65003																						
ENT	LOT 6 (N	WSW)	6	338	30W		25	504	496	4						995		248		0	248	25634	
	10																			=			
4																	1						
13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																							
14. Limi	14. Limitation:af/yr atgpm (cfs) when combined with file number(s)																						
Limi	tation:		af/yr	at			9	ıpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)					
15. 5YR	Allocation:	Allocation	Туре	_ Sta	art Yea	·	_	5 YR	Amoui	nt		Amo	unt Ur	nit	_	Base	Acres	-	_ C	mment _			
16. Plac	ace of Use				N	Ξ1/4			NV	11/4			sv	V¹/4			s	E¼		Total	Owner Chg	? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE :	STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW ¼	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	164		. 1	
CHK 2																				_			
CHK 6	631					4.															,		
CHK 1	7417																						
CHK 2	6981																	_ 1			+		
-																							
	Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:  Comments: .																						

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 19, 2023

HIGH PLAINS PONDEROSA DAIRY LLC 2042 V RD PLAINS, KS 67869

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File Nos. 25634 & 41678

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the orders modify the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM:

Enclosures

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 25,634 & 41,678 dated 19<sup>th</sup> day of April 2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

HIGH PLAINS PONDEROSA DAIRY LLC 2042 V RD PLAINS, KS 67869

Division of Water Resources Staff

SW 6-3330 ME

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address: Topeka -- (785) 296-5733

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
8:22 am

					-	File No	. <u>4167</u>	8								At	7K 1 8	2023
1. /	Application is h	ereby r	nade f	or app		of the Co		-		nange Point			ne or b	oth):	Div	Barder ision (	n City For City For City Page 1	ield Office er Resourc
ι	under the water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	in acco	ordance	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed I	oelow.		
-	The source of s	supply i	s:		$\boxtimes$ 0	Ground	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name and addi 2042 V RD,PLA				IGH P	LAINS	PONI	DEROS	SA DA	IRY LI	_C							
F	Phone Number	: (	)					Email	addre	ss:								
	Name and add							CHAN	IGE, S	SAME					7313	2 7 (		
F	Phone Number	: (	)					Email	addre	ss:								
(	The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more t	NA ADDR	AME: ESS:															
						1		V¼		1	SV	V1/4			TOTAL			
Sec.	Twp. Range			NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ S		NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	T	SE1/4	ACRES
060.	. Twp. Italige	141.74	144474	GVV/4	SE1/4	141.74	1444/4	011/4	OL/4	1112/4	1111/4	011/4	OL/4	111274	111174	01174	02,4	
(	f this application  Owner of Land  If there is more the	NA ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov				ental sh									E1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp. Range	NF1/4	NW1/4	T	SE1/4	NF1/4		sw¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	T	SE1/4	ACRES
000.	THP. Hange	11.274	111174	01174	OL/4	111274		01174	0/4	111274		01177						
											11							
										JL								
		IL												37.0	W-1			

5.	Presently authorize						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the	LOT 5	Quarter
	of Section	6	, Township	33	South, Range	30	W,
	in ME	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>2679</u>	feet North	5159 feet Wes	t of Southeast corne	er of section.
	Authorized Rate		_ Authorized Quanti	ty	Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only: Co	mputer ID	No. <u>04</u>	GPS	feet North	feet W	est)
	☐This point will not be	e changed [	☐This point will be cha	nged as follows:	: No change, point be	tter described with GF	PS as follows:
					sted or if existing poin		
- 1	One in the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Quarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range	LOT 6 (NWSW)	Quarter
- 1	of Section	6	, Township	33	South, Range	30	W,
	in ME	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>2504</u>	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast corne	er of section.
					Proposed well de		
l	This point is:  Add	litional Well	☐ Geo Center Lis	t other water ri	ights that will use this p	oint <u>25639</u>	y 12 05 ma.
						Talk to Styling in the	110 1111 (0 1, 17
6.	Presently authorize	d point of c	liversion:				
	One in the		Quarter of the	1	Quarter of the		Quarter
- 1	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast corne	er of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantit	y	Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only: Co	mputer ID I	No(	SPS /	Depth of well feet North	feet W	est)
	☐This point will not be	changed [	☐This point will be char	nged as follows:	☐ No change, point bet	ter described with GP	S as follows:
	Proposed point of d	liversion: (0	Complete only if cha	nge is reques	sted or if existing poir	nt is better describ	ed by GPS)
- 1					Quarter of the		
	of Section		Township		South, Range	The state of the s	(E/W),
- 1					feet Wes		
- 1	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity	, e abla e	Proposed well de	epth (feet)	r in Pi
					ghts that will use this p		
7.	The changes herein (please be specific)				00 200 100	North 100 200	300
8.	If a well, is the test hol	e log attache	ed? Yes No	200			200
9.	The change(s) (was)(v	vill be) comp	leted by?	100		를 를   +   +	100
10.	If the point of diversion	is a well:			#	<del>-</del>	
	(a) What are you goir		the old well?	West 0	<del>լս</del> վոսիախախախ	is a de la companda del companda de la companda de la companda de	11 11+1 0 East
	(a) What are you gon	ig to do with	the old well:			= .	3
		70 . 60	Cr. J. Casalta scall a	<u>a.</u> 1	A transfer of the	Espain partie	ta ( <b>A</b> ara a
	(b) When will this be	done?		100	<b>H</b> + + + +	i (子 [子	100
	(b) Whom will also bo	dono		_	F\	= -, -, -	/=
	Groundwater Manager	☐ No			-1+1	- + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	200
12.	Assisted by				<u>Eminaharkan</u>	ա <mark>խակում</mark> այինակա	யியத்
	. If the proposed point of	f diversion wi et of the exist or aerial pho s (including of of diversion ers. For surf es of the	Il be relocated more that ting point of diversion, otograph. For ground lomestic) within one-ha and the names and n ace water sources, sho landowner(s) one-half	an 300 attach 13b. If the state of the state	ne proposed point of diversity of diagram shown about the diagram shown about the circle shown about of diagram about the circle shown as the circle shown a	oint of diversion, indive in relation to the point of diversion nove. (PLEASE NOT pove represents	ted within a 300 icate its location existing point of nust be located E: The "X" in

14. If the proposed g	groundwater point of diversion	is 300 or fewer feet from	n the existing point	of diversion, comple	te the following:
(a) Does the un	ndersigned represent all owner III o	rs of the currently author ers must sign this applica		e identified in this ap	plication?
	nership interest of any owner nis application is approved as No (If yes, all own			identified in this ap	plication be adversely
(c) If this application (c) Yes	ation is not approved expediti		tantial damage to p	roperty, public healt	h or safety?
			The fire actions		e v Standfina E tyrgowy Kart
or a change in place	poses a surface water change of use, the application must b ed statement authorizing repre	e signed by all owners of			
age and the owner their behalf, in reg	eing first duly sworn upon r, the spouse of the own gards to the water right(s application are true, corre	er, or a duly authoriz s) to which this appl ect and complete.	ed agent of the cication pertains.	owner(s) to make	this application on
Dated at	VLAINS	, Kansas, this _	17 day of _	APRIL	, 20_ & 3
Killy B	Clowson	Para de la companya d	H. L.		
1009	(Owner)	-		(Spouse)	
$I_{ij}$					2 - 1000 NO 1000
	(Please Print)	<del>Tana de jar</del> 142 - W <del>a</del>	-1	(Please Print)	· Zifan Birin
***************************************	(Owner)	3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	(Spouse)	
			Note at a building	Thus Manyon a	
The state of the s	(Please Print)	<u>sa Juga Arabaga</u> Tanahan <u>I</u>		(Please Print)	iter chare and
	r. P. Odk. Sec. 1981	<u> </u>	er Laborated Religion	101-1413 Aud 4 db	v arthuragal II
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
* Emmany & Sandalan (1997)	(Please Print)	11 * - 11 1 1	The state of	(Please Print)	radige Tallytic
State of Kansas County of	SS			de distributes com di Anno en parte	
	that the foregoing applicati	on was signed in m	y presence and	sworn to before	me this 17th day
iz artis			2		to region of rights rite to a
My Commission Expir	res 5-19 2014	RYAN RI Notary Public - S My Appt. Expires 5	tate of Kansas	Notary Public	role de la figura de la companya de
	PLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESS			as of the application fo	rm must be completed with
accurate information; mathe appropriate fee must	aps, if necessary, must be include	ed; signatures of all the app	ropriate owners' must	t be affixed to the appl	ication and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDUL	.E		
Each application to ch	hange the place of use or the below: Make checks payable	point of diversion under	this section shall be	e accompanied by t	ne application fee set
(1) Application (2) Application	on to change a point of divers on to change a point of divers on to change the place of use	ion 300 feet or less ion more than 300 feet .			\$200
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09	9/11/2019)	Page 3			File No.

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708 provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82a-708 With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, limitations of File No.	01 et. seg., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder
A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbers.	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
<ol><li>On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan</li></ol>	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use.   Applicable Not Applicable
<ol> <li>The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  Applicable</li> </ol>	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot Not Applicable
<ol> <li>The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.</li> </ol>	/ corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
<ol> <li>The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.</li> </ol> Applicable ☐ Not	e located more than feet from the previously Applicable
<ol> <li>As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable</li> </ol>	Il with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube is shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th	whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, rough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and he reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
<ol> <li>Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be cauthorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_2/_ the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provid Applicable  \[     \begin{align*}         \begin{align*}             \text{Not Applicable}         \]     \[             \text{Not Applicable}     \] </li> </ol>	ompleted on or before December 31, 20 23, or within any pplicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ed by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	ed notice. Applicable
<ol> <li>All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capabl check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in</li> </ol>	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped e of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable  Not Applicable
11. Additional Conditions are attached.	िया वर्षे संबद्धात्वे हैं।
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumn Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	r are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> lated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By:  Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer  (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture  Date of Issuance:  State of Kansas  )
For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Junear ) SS
n de de la companya d	Acknowledged before me on April 19, 2023 by Michael A. Meyer.
tight with a writing that the state of the s	Signature:
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:    Notary   JULIE JONES

File No.

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

DAVIDCLAWSON CELL 620-629-163/ 20-563-6112

Customer	Name:	High Plains Pono	lerosa Dairy	WO#: 2521	Date:	3-29-23
Street Address:			90 V	Test #:	E LOG:	
City, State	•	PLAINCKS	. 67869	Driller: Dale	Guinn	
County:	Meade	Quarter: SW	Section: 6	Township: 33		30
Location:	187 FT	East + 179FT Se	puth of Existing Well G	PS: N37,20601 W10	00.63399	
Rig #:	10002		Elevation: 277/	Static WL:	Estimated?	260
		74		Proposed Well De	pth 580	

REPLACEMENT WELL LOCATION 20'Sump Footage 23634 8 41678 % From Pay To **Description of Strata** 0 Top Soil Brown Sandy Clay 11 2 11 28 Tan Sandy Clay w/ Little Calich Mixed 60 28 60 74 Sand Fine Med Few Course Ton Sandy Clay 79 74 Sand Fine Med Some Course w/ Few Thin Coliel Strips 79 116 127 Brown Clay 116 Sand Fine Med Course 174 127 185 Brown Clay 174 195 Sand Fine Med Comese 183 Blue & Brown Clay 195 200 210 Sand Fine Med Course 200 216 Blue + Brown Clay 210 216 Sand Fine Mad Course 220 225 Blose & Brown Clay 220 262 Sand Fine Mad Course 225 Sound Fine Med w/ Couple Clay Lowers 262 278 Blue Clay w/ Few Thin Sand Strips 278 301 Sand Fire Med" Blue In Color's w/Little Blue Clay Mixed 301 310 Blue Clay w/ Few Sand Stops 310 320 20 320 21 341 Sand Fine Med Few Course Sand Fine Med W/ Few clay Layers 341 370 29 15 370 34 404 Sand Fine Med 20 404 40 444 Sand Fine Mad Course 25 Sand Fine w/ Few Clay Layers 444 461 5 Sand Fine Med Course 470 25 461 Sand Fine w/Fow Clay Layers 49 519 470 10 Sand Fine Few Med w/ Couple Bed Clay Stringers 41 560 15 519 580 Red Bad 560 Super Gel X Hole Plus -7 Perma Plas -1 43/4 Drag Black

